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QUICK START GUIDE
SmartTrack Link
クイックスタートガイド
KURZANLEITUNG
GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO
GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE
GUIDA RAPIDA
SNELSTARTGIDS
GUIA DE INÍCIO RÁPIDO

Please visit https://support.eufylife.com/s/ or scan the  
QR code for a detailed user manual and more information.
詳細な取扱説明書は www.ankerjapan.com でご覧いただけ
ます (QR コードは英語サイトにジャンプします )。

دليل البدء السريع

Model: T87B0

Activating SmartTrack Link for the First 
Time
1. Remove the insulating pull tab to activate the battery.
2. Download and install the eufy Security app, then sign up for an 
account. 
3. Follow on-screen instructions to add your SmartTrack Link to the 
device list.

Working with Apple's Find My app (for 
Apple users only)
To add your SmartTrack Link to the Find My app:
1. Open the Find My app, and tap +, then tap Add Other item ⊕ .
2. Press and hold the button of the SmartTrack Link for two seconds 
until you hear a ring.
3. Follow on-screen instructions to complete the setup.

Erstmaliges Aktivieren des SmartTrack 
Links
1. Entfernen Sie die isolierende Entriegelungslasche, um die Batterie zu 
aktivieren.
2. Laden Sie die eufy Security-App herunter, installieren Sie sie, und 
richten Sie anschließend ein Konto ein. 
3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um den 
SmartTrack Link zu Ihrer Geräteliste hinzuzufügen.

Arbeiten mit der App „Wo ist?“ von 
Apple (nur für Apple-Benutzer)
So fügen Sie Ihren SmartTrack Link zur App „Wo ist?“ hinzu:
1. Öffnen Sie die App „Wo ist?“, tippen Sie auf + und dann auf „Anderes 
Objekt hinzufügen⊕ “.
2. Halten Sie die Taste des SmartTrack Links zwei Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, bis Sie einen Klingelton hören.
3. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um die Einrichtung 
abzuschließen.

Cómo activar SmartTrack Link por 
primera vez
1. Retire la lengüeta aislante para hacer funcionar la batería.
2. Descargue e instale la aplicación eufy Security y regístrese para crear 
una cuenta.  
3. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para añadir su SmartTrack Link a la 
lista de dispositivos.

Uso con la aplicación Buscar de Apple 
(solo para usuarios de Apple)
Cómo añadir su SmartTrack Link a la aplicación Buscar:
1. Abra la aplicación Buscar, toque + y luego toque Añadir otro objeto⊕ .
2. Mantenga pulsado el botón de SmartTrack Link durante dos segundos 
hasta que escuche un tono.
3. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para completar la configuración.

SmartTrack Link を初めてアクティ
ベーションする際の手順
1. 電池の絶縁テープを抜きます。
2. Eufy Security アプリをダウンロードし、アカウントに登録します。 
3. 画面の指示に従って、本製品をシステムに追加します。

Apple の「探す」アプリとの連携方
法（Apple ユーザーのみ）
本製品は、以下の手順で「探す」アプリに追加いただけます。
1. 「探す」アプリを開き、「デバイスを探す」メニューから [ ＋ ] > 
[ その他の持ち物を追加 ] を選択します。
2. 「持ち物を探索中…」の表示が出たら、音が鳴るまで本製品を 2
秒間長押しします。
3. 画面の指示に従って、設定を完了します。
※画面のメニュー名は機種によって異なる場合があります

At a Glance

①

②
SCAN ME IF FOUND

CR2032 ③④

⑤

Hanging Hole ストラップホール Loch zum Aufhängen
Button ボタン Taste
Built-in CR2032 Battery 内蔵電池 (CR2032) Eingebaute CR2032-Batterie
Battery Cover バッテリーカバー Batteriefachabdeckung
Buzzer ブザー Signalton

Orificio para colgar Trou de suspension Foro sospeso
Botón Bouton Pulsante
Pila CR2032 integrada Batterie CR2032 intégrée Batteria CR2032 incorporata
Tapa de la batería Couvercle du compartiment de pile Coperchio della batteria
Timbre de alarma Sonnerie Cicalino

Ophanggat Orifício suspenso قيلعتلا ةحتف
Knop Botão رزلا
Ingebouwde CR2032-batterij Bateria CR2032 incorporada ةجمدم CR2032 ةيراطب
Batterijklepje Tampa da bateria ةيراطبلا ءاطغ
Zoemer Campainha يتوصلا هيبنتلا

Activation de SmartTrack Link pour la 
première fois
1. Retirez la languette isolante pour activer la batterie.
2. Téléchargez et installez l’application eufy Security, puis inscrivez-vous 
pour obtenir un compte. 
3. Suivez les instructions à l’écran pour ajouter votre SmartTrack Link à 
la liste de dispositifs.

Utilisation de la fonction Localiser 
d’Apple (pour les utilisateurs Apple 
uniquement)
Pour ajouter votre SmartTrack Link à la fonction Localiser:
1. Ouvrez l’application Find My et appuyez sur +, puis appuyez sur 
Ajouter un autre élément ⊕ .
2. Appuyez sur le bouton du dispositif SmartTrack Link et maintenez-
le enfoncé pendant deux secondes jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez une 
sonnerie.
3. Suivez les instructions à l’écran pour terminer la configuration.
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Ativar o SmartTrack Link pela primeira 
vez
1. Retire a patilha isoladora para ativar a bateria.
2. Transfira e instale a aplicação eufy Security e crie uma conta. 
3. Siga as instruções apresentadas no ecrã para adicionar o seu 
SmartTrack Link à lista de dispositivos.

Trabalhar com a aplicação Encontrar da 
Apple (apenas para utilizadores Apple)
Para adicionar o seu SmartTrack Link à aplicação Encontrar:
1. Abra a aplicação Find My e toque em +, em seguida, toque em 
Adicionar outro dispositivo ⊕ .
2. Prima sem soltar o botão do SmartTrack Link durante dois segundos 
até ouvir um toque.
3. Siga as instruções no ecrã para concluir a configuração.

تنشيط SmartTrack Link لأول مرة
1. قم بإزالة اللسان العازل بسحبه لتنشيط البطارية.

ل تطبيق eufy Security وثبته، ثم اشترك للحصول على حساب.  2. نزِّ

3. اتبع التعليمات التي تظهر على الشاشة لإضافة SmartTrack Link إلى قائمة أجهزتك.

 Apple العمل مع تطبيق "تحديد الموقع" من
)لمستخدمي Apple فقط(

لإضافة SmartTrack Link الخاص بك إلى تطبيق "تحديد الموقع":

 Add Other ⊕ 1. افتح تَطبِيق "تَحديد المَوقع"، وانقر عَلَى علامة الجمع +، ثم انقر عَلَى
item )إضافة عُنصر آخر ⊕(.

2. اضغط مَع الاستمرار عَلَى زر SmartTrack Link لمدة ثانيتين حتى تسمع رنينًا.

3. اتبع التعليمات على الشاشة لإكمال الإعداد.

Customer Service
Kundenservice  |  Servicio de atención al cliente  |  Service client   |  Servizio clienti  |  
Klantenservice  |  Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente  |  カスタマーサポート  |  
       

12-month limited warranty  |  12 Monate eingeschränkte Garantie  |  Garantía 
limitada de 12 meses   |  Garantie limitée de 12 mois  |  Garanzia limitata di 12 
mesi  |  12 maanden beperkte garantie  |  12 meses de garantia limitada  |  
通常保証 18 ヶ月 ( 延長あり )  |  

United States                      +1 (800) 988 7973          
United Kingdom                 +44 (0) 1604 936 200    
Germany                              +49 (0) 69 9579 7960    
日本                                      03-4455-7823 

support@eufylife.com
support@anker.com ( 日本 )

Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong

@EufyOfficial @EufyOfficial @EufyOfficial

Anker Innovations Limited. All rights reserved. eufy Security and eufy Security Logo are  
trademarks of Anker Innovations Limited, registered in the United States and other  
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Prima attivazione di SmartTrack Link
1. Rimuovere la linguetta isolante per attivare la batteria.
2. Scaricare e installare l'app eufy Security e registrarsi per un account. 
3. Seguire le istruzioni sullo schermo per aggiungere SmartTrack Link 
all'elenco dei dispositivi.

Utilizzo dell'app Dov'è di Apple (solo 
per utenti Apple)
Per aggiungere SmartTrack Link all'app Dov'è:
1. Apri l'app Dov'è e tocca +, quindi tocca Aggiungi un altro elemento ⊕ .
2. Tieni premuto il pulsante dello SmartTrack Link per due secondi finché 
non si sente uno squillo.
3. Seguire le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare la configurazione.

De SmartTrack Link de eerste keer 
activeren
1. Verwijder het isolerende lipje om de accu te activeren.
2. Download en installeer de eufy Security-app en meld u aan voor een 
account. 
3. Volg de instructies op het scherm om uw SmartTrack Link aan uw 
apparatenlijst toe te voegen.

Met Apple’s Zoek mijn-app (alleen voor 
Apple-gebruikers)
Om uw SmartTrack Link aan de Zoek mijn-app toe te voegen:
1. Open de Zoek mijn-app, tik op + en tik vervolgens op Ander item 
toevoegen ⊕ .
2. Houd de knop van de SmartTrack Link twee seconden ingedrukt tot u 
een signaal hoort.
3. Volg de instructies op het scherm om het instellen te voltooien.

Replacing the Battery
When the power is depleted, open the back cover, then install a new CR 2032 
battery to replace the old one.
電池がなくなったら、バッテリーカバーを開いて中の電池を取り出し、新し
い電池 (CR2032) を入れてください。
Wenn die Batterie entladen ist, öffnen Sie die hintere Abdeckung und setzen Sie 
eine neue CR2032-Batterie ein, um die alte zu ersetzen.
Cuando se agote la pila, abra la tapa posterior y luego coloque una nueva pila CR 
2032 para reemplazar la anterior.
Lorsque l’alimentation est épuisée, ouvrez le couvercle arrière, puis installez une 
nouvelle pile CR 2032 pour remplacer l’ancienne.
Als de batterij leeg is, opent u het achterpaneel en plaatst u een nieuwe CR 
2032-batterij om de oude te vervangen.
Quando a bateria estiver esgotada, abra a tampa posterior e instale uma bateria 
CR 2032 nova, a fim de substituir a antiga.

عند نفاد الطاقة، افتح الغطاء الخلفي، ثم قم بتركيب بطارية CR 2032 جديدة لاستبدال البطارية القديمة.

CR2032


